May 22-23, 2019

ITEM 183-2801-R0519 Request for authorization to transfer Lewistown Property, Montana State University Northern

THAT

The Board of Regents hereby approves the Consent to Transfer Agreement between the U.S. Department of Education, Montana State University Northern, and Lewistown Public Schools.

EXPLANATION

The U.S. Department of Education conveyed real property located in Lewistown to Montana State University Northern by Quitclaim Deed on January 21, 2006. Montana State University Northern and Lewistown Public Schools are requesting the U.S. Department of Education approve the transfer of this real property from Montana State University Northern to Lewistown Public Schools in accordance with the Quitclaim Deed. Lewistown Public Schools were authorized to execute this Consent to Transfer Agreement by the Lewistown Public Schools Board of Trustees on December 7, 2018.

ATTACHMENTS

Attachment #1 – Consent to Transfer Agreement